SANDPIPER
VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY

9701 Wayne Avenue
Village of Palmetto Bay, FL

axiomaadl|architects

7418 SW 48th Street / Miami, FL 33155
305.667.6333
AA0002273 / AR14049

JUNE 02, 2017




INDEX OF DRAWINGS

ARCHITECTURE

A-000 COVER SHEET

A-100 INDEX OF DRAWINGS / LOCATION MAP / SITE IMAGES
A-101 OVERALL SITE PLAN

A-102 GROUND FLOOR

A-103 MEZZANINE PARKING FLOOR

A-104 PARKING FLOOR LEVEL 2

A-105 LANAI FLOOR LEVEL 3

A-106 TOWER FLOOR LEVEL 4

A-107 TOWER FLOOR LEVEL 5

A-108 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A-109 BUILDING SECTIONS

LANDSCAPE

LH-1 GROUND HARDSCAPE

LH-2 RECREATION HARDSCAPE PLAN

LH-3 PLAYGROUND LVL 2 AND POOL LVL 3 PLAN
LP-1 SITE LANDSCAPE PLAN

LP-2 LANDSCAPE OVERALL LVL 2 AND 3 PLAN
LP-3 PLAYGROUND LANDSCAPE LVL 2 PLAN
LP-4 LANAI/ POOL LANDSCAPE LVL 3 PLAN
LP-5 PLANT DETAILS

N

DOWNTOWN
GENERAL

(DV)

(UV)

NEIGHBORHOOD
VILLAGE
(NV)

LOCATION MAP / SITE IMAGES /

ZONING DISTRICT BOUNDARIES

SCALE: NTS

URBAN
VILLAGE
(UV)
SECTOR

o

DOWNTOWN
VILLAGE
(DV)

ITE

(UV)

(DV)

(UV)

(UV)

axiomad3 | architects

axioma 3 inc.

7418 S.W. 48th St.
Miami, Florida 33155
USA

305.667.6333
305.667.6670

‘B edc@axioma3.com

® www.axioma3.com
|
CLIENT / OWNER:

9700 EAST INDIGO STREET, LLC, AND
INDIGO GARDENS DEVELOPERS, LLC

1
PROJECT NAME:

SANDPIPER
VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY
9701 WAYNE AVENUE

VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY, FL
1

CONSULTANTS:

SURVEYOR

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
LAND SURVEYORS, INC

5881 NW 151ST STREET, # 213
HIALEAH, FL 33014

TEL: 305.468.9650

1
REVISIONS

DATE: 06.02.17

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS INSTRUMENTS OF
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN
PART, FOR ANY OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES, OR BY
ANY OTHER PARTIES, THAN THOSE PROPERLY
AUTHORIZED BY CONTRACT, WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF AXIOMA_3, INC. ARCHITECTS.

Corporate No: AA0002273
Eduardo Castineira, AIA AR14049

DISCIPLINE / SHEET TITLE:

INDEX OF DRAWINGS /
LOCATION MAP / SITE IMAGES

SCALE: AS SHOWN

SHEET NO:

A-100




RETAIL
COMMERCIAL

LEASING

OFFICE -

OVERALL SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1" =20'

P —

0 10 30

60'

axiomad3 | architects

axioma 3 inc.

7418 S.W. 48th St.
Miami, Florida 33155
USA

305.667.6333
305.667.6670

‘B edc@axioma3.com

® www.axioma3.com
|
CLIENT / OWNER:

9700 EAST INDIGO STREET, LLC, AND
INDIGO GARDENS DEVELOPERS, LLC

1
PROJECT NAME:

SANDPIPER
VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY
9701 WAYNE AVENUE

VILLAGE OF PALMETTO BAY, FL
1

CONSULTANTS:

SURVEYOR

FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
LAND SURVEYORS, INC

5881 NW 151ST STREET, # 213
HIALEAH, FL 33014

TEL: 305.468.9650

1
REVISIONS

DATE: 06.02.17

DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS INSTRUMENTS OF
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE, ARE AND SHALL REMAIN THE
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT.

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE NOT TO BE USED, IN WHOLE OR IN
PART, FOR ANY OTHER PROJECTS OR PURPOSES, OR BY
ANY OTHER PARTIES, THAN THOSE PROPERLY
AUTHORIZED BY CONTRACT, WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC
WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF AXIOMA_3, INC. ARCHITECTS.

Corporate No: AA0002273
Eduardo Castineira, AIA AR14049

DISCIPLINE / SHEET TITLE:

OVERALL SITE PLAN

SCALE: AS SHOWN

SHEET NO:

A-101




ZONING DISTRICT: DOWNTOWN URBAN VILLAGE (DUV) PARKING REQUIREMENT: GENERAL NOTES: axiomas arch |tects
REQUIRED: 148 SPACES = 33 SPACES COMMERCIAL / RETAIL (10,000 SF x 1 SPACE / 300 SF)

FLOOD ZONE: X 18 SPAGES RESIDENTIAL (18 DU x 1.0 SPACES PER DU (<750 SF)) 01- APPROVED ALLOCATION OF RESERVE RESIDENT UNITS, RESERVE
LOT AREA: + 96 SPACES RESIDENTIAL (64 DU x 1.5 SPACES PER DU (>750 SF)) COMMERCIAL SQUARE FOOTAGE AND/OR TDR'S SHALL EXPIRE IF THE axioma 3 inc.
— 147 SPACES 7418 S.W. 48th St.
NET- 57,744 SF (1.33 AC) TIME TABLE FOR PERMITTING/CONSTRUCTION IS NOT MET (SEC Miami. Florida 33155
PE,RV|OUS 1,692 SF (30/0)/ IMPERVIOUS 56,052 SF (97%) PROVIDED: 159 SPACES = 12 SPACES ON STREET, PARALLEL PARKING 30_50231) USA
+ 147 SPACES OFF-STREET, PARKING STRUCTURE (GND, MEZZ, AND 2ND LEVEL)
GROSS: 80,765 SF (1.85 AC) EXTENDED TO CENTER LINE OF 159 SPACES (7 HANDICAPPED SPACES INCLUDED 02- BUILDING DESIGN WILL ACHIEVE OR SURPASS BASELINE GREEN 305.667.6333
21'3551 AFTCI’EGT ';Eﬁ;?\F;OSE OF @ 1 HANDICAPPED SPACE PER 25 PARKING SPACES) CERTIFICATION FROM THIRD-PARTY ORGANIZATIONS (SEC 1.08). 305.667.6670
LOT COVERAGE: 47,220 SF (82%) LOADING REQUIREMENT: 03- BUILDING LIGHTING SHALL COMPLY WITH SEC. 4.03 K. (SEC 4.04). 4 edc@axioma3.com
® www.axioma3.com
DENSITY: REQUIRED: 2 SPACES(12'x35'x14' VERTICAL CLEARANCE) SERVING A GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 25,000 SF - 50,000 SF 04- ALL PROPOSED SIGNS AND EXTERIOR LIGHTING WILL BE UNDER A EEEEE———
PROPOSED: 82DU= 18DU (UNIT A1) 1BEDABATH 735 SF BICYCLE REQUIREMENT. 05- IDENTIFICATION AND LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED 6700 EAST INDIGO STREET. LLC. AND
4DU (UNIT A1 MOD) 1BED/1BATH 797 SF UTILITIES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF PERMITTING (SEC INDIGO GARDENS DEVELOPERS, LLC
8 DU (UNIT A2) 1BED/1BATH 894 SF REQUIRED: 16 BICYCLE SPACES = 159 PARKING SPACES x 1 BICYCLE SPACE / 10 PARKING SPACES 30-30.5(G)(2) CRITERIA L)
4 DU (UNIT A3) 1BED/1BATH 922 SF PROVIDED: 20 BICYCLE SPACES= 5 BICYCLE SPACES (25%) ALONG PRIMARY STREET FRONTAGE ' '
2;1 BH EBEH /;;1; ;gggggﬁm 5130271?FSF + 15 BIGYCLE SPAGES INSIDE BUILDING 06- PROVISIONS FOR THE ADEQUATE DISPOSITION OF NATURAL AND
5 DU (UNIT B2) 2BED/ZBATH 1102 SF 20 BICYCLE SPACES A STROM-WATER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADOPTED DESIGN CRITERIA
4 DU (UNIT B3) 2BED/2BATH 1,210 SF A-112 AND STANDARDS OF THE VILLAGE WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF
+ 4 DU (UNIT B4) 2BED/2BATH 1,210 SF
PERMITTING (SEC 30-30.5(G)(2) CRITERIA M).
82 DU (90,487 DU SF) ( ©)) )
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SECTOR: G z boolae] (BLUE PAINTED) IN THE z VEHICULAR 2 fji / —
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A P o U e et - - - — Nl 4 o WAL PERMITTING (SEC 30-30.5(G)(2) CRITERIA U). SANDPIPER
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g g -TO- - I I 2 X ’
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MEZZ LEVEL 9-0" (SHALL NOT COUNT TOWARDS THE —— WHITE ON BLUE | ‘ ‘ FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL
NUMBER OF FLOORS PROVIDED) STALL <7 7 ELEC. || | | PERMITTING (SEC 30-30.5(G)(2) CRITERIAV). LAND SURVEYORS. INC
2-2ND LEVEL 18'-0" A RM. ’
D LEVEL oo ] | RM. } } : } 11-  PROVISIONS FOR THE ADEQUATE CONTROL OF DUST, EROSION AND 5881 NW 151ST STREET, # 213
4-4THLEVEL 38'-8" @ <§ | | | D | SEDIMENTATION, INDICATING THE PROPOSED TEMPORARY AND HIALEAH, FL 33014
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